

YOUR CONTRACT. YOUR QUOTE. YOUR HELP REQUESTED.

**Ensure your equipment arrives with no delay.
Issue your Purchase Order or Letter of Intent.**

To expedite the ordering process, please include the following information in Purchase Order or Letter of Intent:

For any questions, please contact:

☐ Shipping address

☐ Billing address

Vendor: John Deere Company

☐ 2000 John Deere Run Cary,
NC 27513

☐ Contract name and/or number

☐ Signature

☐ Tax exempt certificate, if applicable

Charlie Thames

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654

Tel: 830-693-6477

Fax: 830-693-7791

Email: charlie.thames@austinturf.com

Quote Id: 25716045

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Prepared For:

CITY OF KILLEEN STONETREE GOLF COURSE

Proposal For:

Delivering Dealer:

Charlie Thames

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654

harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Quote Prepared By:

Charlie Thames
charlie.thames@austinturf.com



ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

CITY OF KILLEEN STONETREE GOLF COURSE
1600 STONETREE DR
KILLEEN, TX 76543

Delivering Dealer:

Austin Turf & Tractor
Charlie Thames
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
Phone: 830-693-6477
charlie.thames@austinturf.com

Quote ID: 25716045
Created On: 04 December 2021
Last Modified On: 08 December 2021
Expiration Date: 25 January 2022

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 2750 PrecisionCut Triplex Mower Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 611-20 (PG 67 CG 70) Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021	\$ 61,012.80	\$ 47,460.74 X	1 =	\$ 47,460.74
JOHN DEERE 7400A TerrainCut Trim and Surrounds Mower Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 611-20 (PG 67 CG 70) Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021	\$ 67,987.19	\$ 52,878.95 X	1 =	\$ 52,878.95
JOHN DEERE 6700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 611-20 (PG 67 CG 70) Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021	\$ 82,266.86	\$ 63,972.43 X	2 =	\$ 127,944.86
JOHN DEERE 2750 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mower Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 611-20 (PG 67 CG 70) Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021	\$ 71,290.90	\$ 55,445.51 X	2 =	\$ 110,891.02
JOHN DEERE Z930M ZTrak Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation 611-20 (PG 67 CG 70) Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021	\$ 14,118.00	\$ 11,012.04 X	1 =	\$ 11,012.04
Equipment Total				\$ 350,187.61

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Confidential



JOHN DEERE



Austin
TURF & TRACTOR

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary

Equipment Total	\$ 350,187.61
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 350,187.61
Est. Service	\$ 0.00
Agreement Tax	
Total	\$ 350,187.61
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 350,187.61

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X _____

Confidential



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 25716045

Customer Name: CITY OF KILLEEN STONETREE GOLF COURSE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

JOHN DEERE 2750 PrecisionCut Triplex Mower

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation
611-20 (PG 67 CG 70)

Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021

Suggested List *

\$ 61,012.80

Selling Price *

\$ 47,460.74

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1252TC	2750 PrecisionCut Triplex Mower	1	\$ 45,459.00	23.00	\$ 10,455.57	\$ 35,003.43	\$ 35,003.43
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183B	Less JDLink™ Hardware	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1022	Smooth Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10, 2 ply)	1	\$ 611.00	23.00	\$ 140.53	\$ 470.47	\$ 470.47
1190	Two-Wheel Drive (2WD)	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1201	Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) 7-blade Heavy Section Cutting Units	1	\$ 8,803.00	23.00	\$ 2,024.69	\$ 6,778.31	\$ 6,778.31
1300	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Grooved Solid Rollers with Solid Endcaps	1	\$ 643.00	23.00	\$ 147.89	\$ 495.11	\$ 495.11
1400	Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights	1	\$ 243.00	23.00	\$ 55.89	\$ 187.11	\$ 187.11
1601	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Smooth Solid Rollers	1	\$ 618.00	23.00	\$ 142.14	\$ 475.86	\$ 475.86
2009	Standard Seat	1	\$ 575.00	23.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 442.75	\$ 442.75
3203	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Translucent Yellow Grass Catchers	1	\$ 1,271.00	23.00	\$ 292.33	\$ 978.67	\$ 978.67
9766	LED Work Light Kit	1	\$ 589.00	23.00	\$ 135.47	\$ 453.53	\$ 453.53
9805	Cutting Unit Top Shield Extensions	1	\$ 110.00	23.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 84.70	\$ 84.70
Standard Options Total			\$ 13,463.00		\$ 3,096.49	\$ 10,366.51	\$ 10,366.51



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 25716045

Customer Name: CITY OF KILLEEN STONETREE GOLF COURSE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Value Added Services	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total			
Other Charges			
Freight	1 \$ 276.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 276.00
Customer Setup	1 \$ 1,814.80	\$ 1,814.80	\$ 1,814.80
	\$ 2,090.80	\$ 2,090.80	\$ 2,090.80
Suggested Price			
			\$ 47,460.74
Total Selling Price	\$ 61,012.80	\$ 13,552.06	\$ 47,460.74 \$ 47,460.74

JOHN DEERE 7400A TerrainCut Trim and Surrounds Mower

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtn Equip, Irrigation
611-20 (PG 67 CG 70)

Suggested List *

\$ 67,987.19

Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021

Selling Price *

\$ 52,878.95

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
143CTC	7400A TerrainCut Trim and Surrounds Mower	1	\$ 63,619.00	23.00	\$ 14,632.37	\$ 48,986.63	\$ 48,986.63
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183B	Less JDLink™ Hardware	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9764	Canopy Kit	1	\$ 735.00	23.00	\$ 169.05	\$ 565.95	\$ 565.95
9767	Joystick Kit	1	\$ 1,334.00	23.00	\$ 306.82	\$ 1,027.18	\$ 1,027.18
	Standard Options Total		\$ 2,069.00		\$ 475.87	\$ 1,593.13	\$ 1,593.13
Value Added Services							
Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Other Charges							
Freight		1	\$ 276.00			\$ 276.00	\$ 276.00
Customer Setup		1	\$ 2,023.19			\$ 2,023.19	\$ 2,023.19
			\$ 2,299.19			\$ 2,299.19	\$ 2,299.19



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 25716045

Customer Name: CITY OF KILLEEN STONETREE GOLF COURSE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Suggested Price	\$ 52,878.95			
Total Selling Price	\$ 67,987.19	\$ 15,108.24	\$ 52,878.95	\$ 52,878.95

JOHN DEERE 6700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation
611-20 (PG 67 CG 70)

Suggested List *

\$ 82,266.86

Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021

Selling Price *

\$ 63,972.43

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1583TC	6700A PrecisionCut Fairway Mower	2	\$ 58,669.00	23.00	\$ 13,493.87	\$ 45,175.13	\$ 90,350.26
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	2	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183B	Less JDLink™ Hardware	2	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other countries (English/Spanish)	2	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1209	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 10-blade Cutting Units	2	\$ 18,168.00	23.00	\$ 4,178.64	\$ 13,989.36	\$ 27,978.72
1305	76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Rollers	2	\$ 1,564.00	23.00	\$ 359.72	\$ 1,204.28	\$ 2,408.56
1401	QA7 Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights	2	\$ 406.00	23.00	\$ 93.38	\$ 312.62	\$ 625.24
9764	Canopy	2	\$ 734.00	23.00	\$ 168.82	\$ 565.18	\$ 1,130.36
Standard Options Total			\$ 20,872.00		\$ 4,800.56	\$ 16,071.44	\$ 32,142.88
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Other Charges							
	Freight	2	\$ 276.00			\$ 276.00	\$ 552.00
	Customer Setup	2	\$ 2,449.86			\$ 2,449.86	\$ 4,899.73
			\$ 2,725.86			\$ 2,725.86	\$ 5,451.72
Suggested Price			\$ 127,944.86				



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 25716045

Customer Name: CITY OF KILLEEN STONETREE GOLF COURSE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Total Selling Price	\$ 82,266.86	\$ 18,294.43	\$ 63,972.43	\$
				127,944.86

JOHN DEERE 2750 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mower

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation
611-20 (PG 67 CG 70)

Suggested List *

\$ 71,290.90

Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021

Selling Price *

\$ 55,445.51

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1262TC	2750 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mower	2	\$ 49,069.00	23.00	\$ 11,285.87	\$ 37,783.13	\$ 75,566.26
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States and Canada	2	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183B	Less JDLink™ Hardware	2	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	2	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1022	Smooth Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10, 2 ply)	2	\$ 611.00	23.00	\$ 140.53	\$ 470.47	\$ 940.94
1190	Two-Wheel Drive (2WD)	2	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1203	Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) 11-blade Cutting Units	2	\$ 9,142.00	23.00	\$ 2,102.66	\$ 7,039.34	\$ 14,078.68
1300	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Grooved Solid Rollers with Solid Endcaps	2	\$ 643.00	23.00	\$ 147.89	\$ 495.11	\$ 990.22
1408	Cutting Unit and FTC / GTC ONLY Counterweights	2	\$ 243.00	23.00	\$ 55.89	\$ 187.11	\$ 374.22
1601	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Smooth Solid Rollers	2	\$ 618.00	23.00	\$ 142.14	\$ 475.86	\$ 951.72
2009	Standard Seat	2	\$ 575.00	23.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 442.75	\$ 885.50
3203	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Translucent Yellow Grass Catchers	2	\$ 1,271.00	23.00	\$ 292.33	\$ 978.67	\$ 1,957.34
9742	Greens Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades	2	\$ 1,107.00	23.00	\$ 254.61	\$ 852.39	\$ 1,704.78



Selling Equipment



Quote Id: 25716045

Customer Name: CITY OF KILLEEN STONETREE GOLF COURSE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

9743	FTC / GTC / Front Rotary Brush Gear Drive	2	\$ 4,915.00	23.00	\$ 1,130.45	\$ 3,784.55	\$ 7,569.10
9766	LED Work Light Kit	2	\$ 589.00	23.00	\$ 135.47	\$ 453.53	\$ 907.06
9805	Cutting Unit Top Shield Extensions	2	\$ 110.00	23.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 84.70	\$ 169.40
Standard Options Total			\$ 19,824.00		\$ 4,559.52	\$ 15,264.48	\$ 30,528.96
Value Added Services Total			\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Other Charges							
	Freight	2	\$ 276.00			\$ 276.00	\$ 552.00
	Customer Setup	2	\$ 2,121.90			\$ 2,121.90	\$ 4,243.81
			\$ 2,397.90			\$ 2,397.90	\$ 4,795.80
Suggested Price						\$ 110,891.02	
Total Selling Price			\$ 71,290.90		\$ 15,845.39	\$ 55,445.51	\$ 110,891.02

JOHN DEERE Z930M ZTrak

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: TX BuyBoard Grounds Mtnc Equip, Irrigation
611-20 (PG 67 CG 70)

Price Effective Date: December 3, 2021

Suggested List *

\$ 14,118.00

Selling Price *

\$ 11,012.04

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
216ATC	Z930M ZTrak	1	\$ 12,299.00	22.00	\$ 2,705.78	\$ 9,593.22	\$ 9,593.22
Standard Options - Per Unit							
001A	United States/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1040	24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks	1	\$ 949.00	22.00	\$ 208.78	\$ 740.22	\$ 740.22
1505	60 In. Mulch On Demand Mower Deck	1	\$ 870.00	22.00	\$ 191.40	\$ 678.60	\$ 678.60
2091	Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests (24" High Back)	1	\$ 0.00	22.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00



JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment



Austin
TURF & TRACTOR

Quote Id: 25716045

Customer Name: CITY OF KILLEEN STONETREE GOLF COURSE

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

Austin Turf & Tractor
809 Steve Hawkins Pkwy
Marble Falls, TX 78654
830-693-6477
harry.jukes@austinturf.com

Standard Options Total	\$ 1,819.00	\$ 400.18	\$ 1,418.82	\$ 1,418.82
Value Added Services	\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total				
Total Selling Price	\$ 14,118.00	\$ 3,105.96	\$ 11,012.04	\$ 11,012.04